GADNHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi

Tender Notice

Sealed Tenders are invited for providing Services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme.

Tender document can be downloaded from "<u>www.gandhismriti.gov.in</u>", the official website of GSDS. The last date for submitting the tender document is 20th January,2025 at 5.00 p.m.

In case of any query /clarification please contact, Shri Rajdeep Pathak, P.E. Mobile 9821016404.

Director

GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI

GANDHI DARSHAN, **RAJGHAT**,

NEW DELHI

TENDER NOTICE

<u>Subjec:</u> "Providing Services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme"

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested parties/contractors/service providers located in Delhi for Providing services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme.

Tender Form can be downloaded from the website of GSDS "www.gandhismriti.gov.in" for which Rs.500.00 has to be deposited in following bank account of GSDS.

Name of the Bank: Canara Bank, Khan Market, New Delhi, Account No. 90432010031268 IFSC Code: CNRB0019043

The receipt/screenshot of the payment should be attached along with "Technical Bid". Tenderers should submit their bids in two SEALED ENVELOPES separately subscribing, "Providing. Services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme", duly complying the instructions contained in the Tender form, addressed to the Director, latest by 05.00 p.m. on 20th January,2025 at the following office address:

The Director, Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti, Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat New Delhi

Bids of the tenderers will be opened at 3.00 p.m. on 21st January,2025 in the presence of the tenderers who may like to be present. "Director, GSDS, New Delhi" reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever thereof.

GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI

GANDHI DARSHAN, RAJGHAT,

NEW DELHI

Technical Bid

Tender Form for "Providing Services for Public Address System in GSDS during programmes.

A) Name of the Organization/Company:

B) Name of the Proprietor:

C) Address:

D) Telephone/Mobile

E) Email

F): (1) PAN No.(2) GST Registration No. :

G) Years of Experience: (Minimum three years of Providing Services in reputed organizations supported by relevant documents and work orders)

H) Cost of Submitting Tender Form: Rs 500.00

I) Last Date & Time for receipt of sealed tender form: 20th January,2025.

J) Date of opening sealed tender; 21st January,2025

Date: NEW DELHI Signature

GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI GANDHI DARSHAN , RAJGHAT,

NEW DELHI

FINANCIAL BID

'Providing Services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme"

The Samiti requires following items for Sound System with complete work at Gandhi Smriti, 5-Tees January Marg:

1. Speaker (Top, Base, Monitor):		22 approximately unit	
2. N	Aicrophone with Stand :		35 approximately unit
3.	Digital Audio Mixer 48 Channel :		01 unit
4.	Console (amplifier, DI Box, UPS, Snake Cable, Laptop, DBI Output Transmitter, Change over, XLR cable	01 unit	:
5.	Digital CD Recorder		01 unit
6.	Press Distributor Box-For Doordarshan	:	01 unit

Any other item required for programmes which the tenderer would like to add:

Rates quoted by the Vender: Rs. Please mention clearly whether rates includes or excludes GST.

> (Signature of Tenderer) With Official Seal Telephone No

Date:

GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI

GANDHI DARSHAN , RAJGHAT, NEW DELHI

'Providing Services for Public Address System at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi - 110011 on 30th January,2025 and 2nd October 2025 for VVIP programme"

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The vendor should submit the tender from along with Rs. 500.00.
- 2. The quality of the sound materials/items should be of good condition and follow standard procedure/norms.
- 3. Vendors who have their own company and sound materials/items are only eligible to apply.
- 4. The contract shall be liable for termination due to following reasons: A) Poor performance.
 - a. Interruption of service.
 - b. Poor quality of supplied items.
 - c. Misuse of premises.
 - d. If the vendor sublets the work or the space to another agency.
 - e. GSDS will not be responsible for the to and fro travel of items during programmes by the vendor and no payment will be made by the GSDS towards this service.
 - f. GSDS will not be responsible for any damage done to materials either by fire, theft or any other natural calamity.
 - g. Physical verification of the materials provided will be carried out by the staff of GSDS and vendor has to ensure full cooperation.
 - h. Tenders received late, or not in properly sealed cover and conditional or not conforming to the above conditions or not complete in all respects, will be rejected.
 - i. The sealed tender addressed to The Director should reach within time as mentioned in the advertisement in newspaper, at Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi-110002.
 - j. The Director, GSDS reserves the right to terminate the contract at any time without assigning any reason.

Date: NEW DELHI Signature